504711355 01/03/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4758077

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CYWEEMOTION HK LIMITED	03/29/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CM HK LIMITED	
Street Address:	RM 2401 24/F 101 KING'S RD	
City:	FORTRESS HILL	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15860762

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)521-4286

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6784838899

Email: alison.anderson@mqrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MCCLURE, QUALEY & RODACK, LLP Address Line 1: 3100 INTERSTATE NORTH CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 150

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	250303-1107 (2)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. PAUL QUALEY, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/M.PaulQualey,Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=00525781#page1.tif source=00525781#page2.tif source=00525781#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 044521 FRAME: 0543 504711355

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CyweeMotion HK Limited, having a place of business at 15/F., BOC Group Life, Assurance Tower, 136 Des Voeux Road Central, Hong Kong, CN, ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto CM HK Limited, having a place of business at: RM 2401 24/F 101 KING'S RD, FORTRESS HILL, HONG KONG, ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to: (a) the patent applications and patents listed below; and (b) all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions (collectively "related cases") of such patent (collectively referred to herein as "Patent Rights"):

The patent applications and patents listed in the table below (the "Patents");

US Patent	Serial No.	Title	Filing Date	Issue Date
9,564,075	12/967,401	Electronic Control Apparatus And Method For Responsively Controlling Media Content Displayed On Portable Electronic Device	2010-12-14	2017-02-07
	15/397,952	Electronic Control Apparatus And Method For Responsively Controlling Media Content Displayed On Portable Electronic Device	2017-01-04	
	13/072,794	Electronic Device For Use In Motion Detection And Method For Obtaining Resultant Deviation Thereof	2011-03-28	
	13/492,918	Method Of Controlling Mobile Device With Touch-Sensitive Display And Motion Sensor, And Mobile Device	2012-06-10	
	13/735,072	Pointing Device, Operating Method Thereof And Relative Multimedia Interactive System	2013-01-07	
	13/662,560	Navigation System, Method Of Position Estimation And Method Of Providing Navigation Information	2012-10-29	
	13/737,012	Method Of Positioning Using Wireless Signals And Inertial Measurement Units, Electronic Device, And Positioning	2013-01-09	

PATENT REEL: 044521 FRAME: 0544

US Patent	Serial No.	Title	Filing Date	Issue Date
		System Using The Same Method		
	13/762,405	Method And Apparatus For Performing Motion Recognition Using Motion Sensor Fusion, And Associated Computer Program Product	2013-02-08	
	13/945,930	Electronic Device And Method Of Motion Processing	2013-07-19	
9,534,927	14/088,452	Mobile Device And Microcontroller Unit	2013-11-25	2017-01-03
	15/357,176	Method Of Motion Processing And Related Mobile Device And Microcontroller Unit	2016-11-21	

In addition, Assignor agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, present and future infringement of the Patent Rights, (ii) the right to apply (or continue prosecution) in any and all countries of the world for patents, design patents, utility models, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding, and (iii) the rights, if any, to revive prosecution of any abandoned Patent Rights.

Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention or equivalent which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

In the interest of clarification, the Assignor and Assignee, prior to this conveyance, enjoyed a joint ownership interest in the listed patents. Through this assignment, the entire right, title, and interest in these patents, is being conveyed solely to Assignee.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

The undersigned hereby warrants that he has the authority to sign this document on behalf of Assignor.

PATENT REEL: 044521 FRAME: 0545

CyweeMotion HK Limited	
By: Shun-Nan Lion	
Name: <u>Shon-Nan Liou</u>	
Title: CEO of CM HK Limited and Cywes	Motion HK Limited
CHIH-HUAN LU	2017/3/29
Witness Name:	Date
FEN-NING LIN	2017/3/29
Witness Name:	Date

PATENT REEL: 044521 FRAME: 0546

RECORDED: 01/03/2018